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20242024
WOMEN'S PREMIER DIVISION FIXTURE LIST

SSE AIRTRICITY WOMEN’S PREMIER DIVISION 2024

ROUND 1
DATE HOME AWAY VENUE KICK-OFF
Saturday, 9 March 2024

Saturday, 9 March 2024

Saturday, 9 March 2024

Saturday, 9 March 2024

Cork City

Shelbourne

DLR Waves

Wexford

Saturday, 9 March 2024 Athlone Town

Peamount United

Sligo Rovers

Shamrock Rovers

Bohemians

Galway United

14:00

14:00

15:00

18:00

19:30

Turner’s Cross

Tolka Park

UCD Bowl

Ferrycarrig Park

Athlone Town Stadium

ROUND 2
DATE HOME AWAY VENUE KICK-OFF
Saturday, 16 March 2024

Saturday, 16 March 2024

Saturday, 16 March 2024

Saturday, 16 March 2024

Bohemians

Galway United

Peamount United

Treaty United

Saturday, 16 March 2024 Shamrock Rovers

Athlone Town

Cork City

Shelbourne

DLR Waves

Wexford

15:00

17:00

17:00

17:00

17:30

Dalymount Park

Eamonn Deacy Park

PRL Park

Markets Field

Tallaght Stadium

ROUND 3
DATE HOME AWAY VENUE KICK-OFF
Saturday, 30 March 2024

Saturday, 30 March 2024

Saturday, 30 March 2024

Saturday, 30 March 2024

Bohemians

Peamount United

Shamrock Rovers

Sligo Rovers

Saturday, 30 March 2024 Athlone Town

Cork City

Wexford

Treaty United

Galway United

Shelbourne

15:00

17:00

17:30

19:00

19:30

Dalymount Park

PRL Park

Tallaght Stadium

The Showgrounds

Athlone Town Stadium

ROUND 4
DATE HOME AWAY VENUE KICK-OFF
Saturday, 13 April 2024

Saturday, 13 April 2024

Saturday, 13 April 2024

Saturday, 13 April 2024

Cork City

Shelbourne

Galway United

Treaty United

Saturday, 13 April 2024 Athlone Town

DLR Waves

Shamrock Rovers

Bohemians

Sligo Rovers

Peamount United

14:00

14:00

17:00

17:00

19:30

Turner’s Cross

Tolka Park

Eamonn Deacy Park

Markets Field

Athlone Town Stadium

WOMEN'S ALL-ISLAND CUP - MATCH DAY 1 - SATURDAY, 23 MARCH 2024

WOMEN'S ALL-ISLAND CUP - MATCH DAY 2 - SATURDAY, 20 APRIL 2024



SSE AIRTRICITY WOMEN’S PREMIER DIVISION 2024

ROUND 6
DATE HOME AWAY VENUE KICK-OFF
Saturday, 4 May 2024

Saturday, 4 May 2024

Saturday, 4 May 2024

Saturday, 4 May 2024

Cork City

Shelbourne

Galway United

Shamrock Rovers

Saturday, 4 May 2024 Wexford

Treaty United

Bohemians

DLR Waves

Peamount United

Sligo Rovers

14:00

14:00

17:00

17:30

18:00

Turner’s Cross

Tolka Park

Eamonn Deacy Park

Tallaght Stadium

Ferrycarrig Park

ROUND 7
DATE HOME AWAY VENUE KICK-OFF
Saturday, 11 May 2024

Saturday, 11 May 2024

Saturday, 11 May 2024

Saturday, 11 May 2024

Cork City

DLR Waves

Treaty United

Sligo Rovers

Saturday, 11 May 2024 Athlone Town

Shamrock Rovers

Shelbourne

Peamount United

Bohemians

Wexford

14:00

15:00

17:00

19:00

19:30

Turner’s Cross

UCD Bowl

Markets Field

The Showgrounds

Athlone Town Stadium

ROUND 8
DATE HOME AWAY VENUE KICK-OFF
Saturday, 25 May 2024

Saturday, 25 May 2024

Saturday, 25 May 2024

Saturday, 25 May 2024

Shelbourne

Peamount United

Shamrock Rovers

Wexford

Saturday, 25 May 2024 Sligo Rovers

Cork City

DLR Waves

Galway United

Treaty United

Athlone Town

14:00

17:00

17:30

18:00

19:00

Tolka Park

PRL Park

Tallaght Stadium

Ferrycarrig Park

The Showgrounds

ROUND 5
DATE HOME AWAY VENUE KICK-OFF
Saturday, 27 April 2024

Saturday, 27 April 2024

Saturday, 27 April 2024

Saturday, 27 April 2024

Bohemians

DLR Waves

Peamount United

Wexford

Saturday, 27 April 2024 Sligo Rovers

Treaty United

Athlone Town

Galway United

Shelbourne

Cork City

15:00

15:00

17:00

18:00

19:00

Dalymount Park

UCD Bowl

PRL Park

Ferrycarrig Park

The Showgrounds

WOMEN'S ALL-ISLAND CUP - MATCH DAY 3 - SATURDAY, 18 MAY 2024



SSE AIRTRICITY WOMEN’S PREMIER DIVISION 2024

ROUND 11
DATE HOME AWAY VENUE KICK-OFF
Saturday, 29 June 2024

Saturday, 29 June 2024

Saturday, 29 June 2024

Saturday, 29 June 2024

DLR Waves

Galway United

Peamount United

Shamrock Rovers

Saturday, 29 June 2024 Wexford

Bohemians

Treaty United

Sligo Rovers

Athlone Town

Cork City

15:00

17:00

17:00

17:30

18:00

UCD Bowl

Eamonn Deacy Park

PRL Park

Tallaght Stadium

Ferrycarrig Park

ROUND 12
DATE HOME AWAY VENUE KICK-OFF
Saturday, 6 July 2024

Saturday, 6 July 2024

Saturday, 6 July 2024

Saturday, 6 July 2024

Shelbourne

Bohemians

Peamount United

Treaty United

Saturday, 6 July 2024 Athlone Town

Wexford

Galway United

Cork City

Shamrock Rovers

DLR Waves

14:00

15:00

17:00

17:00

19:30

Tolka Park

Dalymount Park

PRL Park

Markets Field

Athlone Town Stadium

ROUND 13
DATE HOME AWAY VENUE KICK-OFF
Saturday, 13 July 2024

Saturday, 13 July 2024

Saturday, 13 July 2024

Saturday, 13 July 2024

Cork City

DLR Waves

Galway United

Wexford

Saturday, 13 July 2024 Sligo Rovers

Bohemians

Treaty United

Peamount United

Athlone Town

Shelbourne

14:00

15:00

17:00

18:00

19:00

Turner’s Cross

UCD Bowl

Eamonn Deacy Park

Ferrycarrig Park

The Showgrounds

ROUND 9
DATE HOME AWAY VENUE KICK-OFF
Saturday, 8 June 2024

Saturday, 8 June 2024

Saturday, 8 June 2024

Saturday, 8 June 2024

Cork City

Bohemians

DLR Waves

Galway United

Saturday, 8 June 2024 Treaty United

Athlone Town

Shamrock Rovers

Sligo Rovers

Wexford

Shelbourne

14:00

15:00

15:00

17:00

17:00

Turner’s Cross

Dalymount Park

UCD Bowl

Eamonn Deacy Park

Markets Field

ROUND 10
DATE HOME AWAY VENUE KICK-OFF
Saturday, 15 June 2024

Saturday, 15 June 2024

Saturday, 15 June 2024

Saturday, 15 June 2024

Shelbourne

Bohemians

Wexford

Sligo Rovers

Saturday, 15 June 2024 Athlone Town

Galway United

Peamount United

DLR Waves

Shamrock Rovers

Treaty United

14:00

15:00

18:00

19:00

19:30

Tolka Park

Dalymount Park

Ferrycarrig Park

Tallaght Stadium

Athlone Town Stadium

WOMEN'S ALL-ISLAND CUP - QUARTER-FINALS - SATURDAY, 22 JUNE 2024



SSE AIRTRICITY WOMEN’S PREMIER DIVISION 2024

ROUND 16
DATE HOME AWAY VENUE KICK-OFF
Saturday, 17 August 2024

Saturday, 17 August 2024

Saturday, 17 August 2024

Saturday, 17 August 2024

Cork City

Shelbourne

Shamrock Rovers

Wexford

Saturday, 17 August 2024 Sligo Rovers

Galway United

Athlone Town

DLR Waves

Peamount United

Treaty United

14:00

14:00

17:30

18:00

19:00

Turner’s Cross

Tolka Park

Tallaght Stadium

Ferrycarrig Park

The Showgrounds

ROUND 17
DATE HOME AWAY VENUE KICK-OFF
Saturday, 31 August 2024

Saturday, 31 August 2024

Saturday, 31 August 2024

Saturday, 31 August 2024

Bohemians

DLR Waves

Galway United

Peamount United

Saturday, 31 August 2024 Treaty United

Shelbourne

Wexford

Sligo Rovers

Shamrock Rovers

Cork City

15:00

15:00

17:00

17:00

17:00

Dalymount Park

UCD Bowl

Eamonn Deacy Park

PRL Park

Markets Field

ROUND 14
DATE HOME AWAY VENUE KICK-OFF
Saturday, 27 July 2024

Saturday, 27 July 2024

Saturday, 27 July 2024

Saturday, 27 July 2024

Shelbourne

Bohemians

Peamount United

Treaty United

Saturday, 27 July 2024 Shamrock Rovers

DLR Waves

Sligo Rovers

Athlone Town

Wexford

Cork City

14:00

15:00

17:00

17:00

17:30

Tolka Park

Dalymount Park

PRL Park

Markets Field

Tallaght Stadium

ROUND 15
DATE HOME AWAY VENUE KICK-OFF
Saturday, 10 August 2024

Saturday, 10 August 2024

Saturday, 10 August 2024

Saturday, 10 August 2024

Cork City

DLR Waves

Galway United

Treaty United

Saturday, 10 August 2024 Athlone Town

Shelbourne

Peamount United

Shamrock Rovers

Bohemians

Sligo Rovers

14:00

15:00

17:00

17:00

19:30

Turner’s Cross

UCD Bowl

Eamonn Deacy Park

Markets Field

Athlone Town Stadium

WOMEN'S ALL-ISLAND CUP - FINAL - SATURDAY, 17 AUGUST 2024

SPORTS DIRECT WOMEN'S FAI CUP - QUARTER-FINALS - WEEK-ENDING 25 AUGUST 2024

WOMEN'S ALL-ISLAND CUP - SEMI-FINALS - SATURDAY, 20 JULY

SPORTS DIRECT WOMEN'S FAI CUP - FIRST ROUND - WEEK-ENDING 4 AUGUST 2024



SSE AIRTRICITY WOMEN’S PREMIER DIVISION 2024

ROUND 21
DATE HOME AWAY VENUE KICK-OFF
Saturday, 5 October 2024

Saturday, 5 October 2024

Saturday, 5 October 2024

Saturday, 5 October 2024

Cork City

Shelbourne

Treaty United

Wexford

Saturday, 5 October 2024 Athlone Town

Sligo Rovers

Peamount United

Galway United

Shamrock Rovers

Bohemians

14:00

14:00

17:00

18:00

19:30

Turner’s Cross

Tolka Park

Markets Field

Ferrycarrig Park

Athlone Town Stadium

ROUND 18
DATE HOME AWAY VENUE KICK-OFF
Saturday, 7 September 2024

Saturday, 7 September 2024

Saturday, 7 September 2024

Saturday, 7 September 2024

Shelbourne

Shamrock Rovers

Wexford

Sligo Rovers

Saturday, 7 September 2024 Athlone Town

Treaty United

Bohemians

Galway United

DLR Waves

Cork City

14:00

17:30

18:00

19:00

19:30

Tolka Park

Tallaght Stadium

Ferrycarrig Park

The Showgrounds

Athlone Town Stadium

ROUND 19
DATE HOME AWAY VENUE KICK-OFF
Saturday, 14 September 2024

Saturday, 14 September 2024

Saturday, 14 September 2024

Saturday, 14 September 2024

Cork City

DLR Waves

Peamount United

Treaty United

Saturday, 14 September 2024 Shamrock Rovers

Wexford

Galway United

Bohemians

Athlone Town

Sligo Rovers

14:00

15:00

17:00

17:00

17:30

Turner’s Cross

UCD Bowl

PRL Park

Markets Field

Tallaght Stadium

ROUND 20
DATE HOME AWAY VENUE KICK-OFF
Saturday, 28 September 2024

Saturday, 28 September 2024

Saturday, 28 September 2024

Saturday, 28 September 2024

Bohemians

DLR Waves

Galway United

Sligo Rovers

Saturday, 28 September 2024 Athlone Town

Wexford

Cork City

Shelbourne

Peamount United

Shamrock Rovers

15:00

15:00

17:00

19:00

19:30

Dalymount Park

UCD Bowl

Eamonn Deacy Park

The Showgrounds

Athlone Town Stadium

SPORTS DIRECT WOMEN'S FAI CUP - SEMI-FINALS - WEEK-ENDING 22 SEPTEMBER 2024



SSE AIRTRICITY WOMEN’S PREMIER DIVISION 2024

ROUND 22
DATE HOME AWAY VENUE KICK-OFF
Saturday, 12 October 2024

Saturday, 12 October 2024

Saturday, 12 October 2024

Saturday, 12 October 2024

Bohemians

Galway United

Peamount United

Shamrock Rovers

Saturday, 12 October 2024 Sligo Rovers

DLR Waves

Athlone Town

Treaty United

Shelbourne

Wexford

17:00

17:00

17:00

17:00

17:00

Dalymount Park

Eamonn Deacy Park

PRL Park

Tallaght Stadium

The Showgrounds

SPORTS DIRECT WOMEN'S FAI CUP - FINAL - SUNDAY, 20 OCTOBER 2024, TALLAGHT STADIUM


