

1



NONEN'S PREMIER DIVISION FIXTURE LIST



15 DECEMBER 2023

		an a		A STATE THE
ROUND 1				
DATE	HOME	AWAY	VENUE	KICK-OFF
Saturday, 9 March 2024	Cork City	Peamount United	Turner's Cross	14:00
Saturday, 9 March 2024	Shelbourne	Sligo Rovers	Tolka Park	14:00
Saturday, 9 March 2024	DLR Waves	Shamrock Rovers	UCD Bowl	15:00
Saturday, 9 March 2024	Wexford	Bohemians	Ferrycarrig Park	18:00
Saturday, 9 March 2024	Athlone Town	Galway United	Athlone Town Stadium	19:30
ROUND 2				
DATE	HOME	AWAY	VENUE	KICK-OFF
Saturday, 16 March 2024	Bohemians	Athlone Town	Dalymount Park	15:00
Saturday, 16 March 2024	Galway United	Cork City	Eamonn Deacy Park	17:00
Saturday, 16 March 2024	Peamount United	Shelbourne	PRL Park	17:00
Saturday, 16 March 2024	Treaty United	DLR Waves	Markets Field	17:00

WOMEN'S ALL-ISLAND CUP - MATCH DAY 1 - SATURDAY, 23 MARCH 2024

Shamrock Rovers

Saturday, 16 March 2024

ROUND 3				
DATE	HOME	AWAY	VENUE	KICK-OFF
Saturday, 30 March 2024	Bohemians	Cork City	Dalymount Park	15:00
Saturday, 30 March 2024	Peamount United	Wexford	PRL Park	17:00
Saturday, 30 March 2024	Shamrock Rovers	Treaty United	Tallaght Stadium	17:30
Saturday, 30 March 2024	Sligo Rovers	Galway United	The Showgrounds	19:00
Saturday, 30 March 2024	Athlone Town	Shelbourne	Athlone Town Stadium	19:30

Wexford

Tallaght Stadium

17:30

ROUND 4				
DATE	HOME	AWAY	VENUE	KICK-OFF
Saturday, 13 April 2024	Cork City	DLR Waves	Turner's Cross	14:00
Saturday, 13 April 2024	Shelbourne	Shamrock Rovers	Tolka Park	14:00
Saturday, 13 April 2024	Galway United	Bohemians	Eamonn Deacy Park	17:00
Saturday, 13 April 2024	Treaty United	Sligo Rovers	Markets Field	17:00
Saturday, 13 April 2024	Athlone Town	Peamount United	Athlone Town Stadium	19:30

WOMEN'S ALL-ISLAND CUP - MATCH DAY 2 - SATURDAY, 20 APRIL 2024

				A STATE OF THE
ROUND 5				
DATE	HOME	AWAY	VENUE	KICK-OFF
Saturday, 27 April 2024	Bohemians	Treaty United	Dalymount Park	15:00
Saturday, 27 April 2024	DLR Waves	Athlone Town	UCD Bowl	15:00
Saturday, 27 April 2024	Peamount United	Galway United	PRL Park	17:00
Saturday, 27 April 2024	Wexford	Shelbourne	Ferrycarrig Park	18:00
Saturday, 27 April 2024	Sligo Rovers	Cork City	The Showgrounds	19:00
ROUND 6				
	UONE	AVA/AV	VENUE	
DATE	HOME	AWAY	VENUE	KICK-OFF
Saturday, 4 May 2024	Cork City	Treaty United	Turner's Cross	14:00
Saturday, 4 May 2024	Shelbourne	Bohemians	Tolka Park	14:00
Saturday, 4 May 2024	Galway United	DLR Waves	Eamonn Deacy Park	17:00
Saturday, 4 May 2024	Shamrock Rovers	Peamount United	Tallaght Stadium	17:30
Saturday, 4 May 2024	Wexford	Sligo Rovers	Ferrycarrig Park	18:00
ROUND 7	1017			
DATE	HOME	AWAY	VENUE	KICK-OFF
Saturday, 11 May 2024	Cork City	Shamrock Rovers	Turner's Cross	14:00
Saturday, 11 May 2024	DLR Waves	Shelbourne	UCD Bowl	15:00
Saturday, 11 May 2024	Treaty United	Peamount United	Markets Field	17:00
Saturday, 11 May 2024	Sligo Rovers	Bohemians	The Showgrounds	19:00
Saturday, 11 May 2024	Athlone Town	Wexford	Athlone Town Stadium	19:30

WOMEN'S ALL-ISLAND CUP - MATCH DAY 3 - SATURDAY, 18 MAY 2024

ROUND 8				
DATE	HOME	AWAY	VENUE	KICK-OFF
Saturday, 25 May 2024	Shelbourne	Cork City	Tolka Park	14:00
Saturday, 25 May 2024	Peamount United	DLR Waves	PRL Park	17:00
Saturday, 25 May 2024	Shamrock Rovers	Galway United	Tallaght Stadium	17:30
Saturday, 25 May 2024	Wexford	Treaty United	Ferrycarrig Park	18:00
Saturday, 25 May 2024	Sligo Rovers	Athlone Town	The Showgrounds	19:00

0.43 B

ROUND 9				
DATE	HOME	AWAY	VENUE	KICK-OFF
Saturday, 8 June 2024	Cork City	Athlone Town	Turner's Cross	14:00
Saturday, 8 June 2024	Bohemians	Shamrock Rovers	Dalymount Park	15:00
Saturday, 8 June 2024	DLR Waves	Sligo Rovers	UCD Bowl	15:00
Saturday, 8 June 2024	Galway United	Wexford	Eamonn Deacy Park	17:00
Saturday, 8 June 2024	Treaty United	Shelbourne	Markets Field	17:00
ROUND 10				
DATE	HOME	AWAY	VENUE	KICK-OFF
Saturday, 15 June 2024	Shelbourne	Galway United	Tolka Park	14:00
Saturday, 15 June 2024	Bohemians	Peamount United	Dalymount Park	15:00
Saturday, 15 June 2024	Wexford	DLR Waves	Ferrycarrig Park	18:00
Saturday, 15 June 2024	Sligo Rovers	Shamrock Rovers	Tallaght Stadium	19:00
Saturday, 15 June 2024	Athlone Town	Treaty United	Athlone Town Stadium	19:30
WOMEN'S ALL-ISLAND CUP	- QUARTER-FINALS - SA	TURDAY, 22 JUNE 2024		
WOMEN'S ALL-ISLAND CUP Round 11	- QUARTER-FINALS - SA	TURDAY, 22 JUNE 2024		
	- QUARTER-FINALS - SA	Turday, 22 June 2024	VENUE	KICK-OFF
ROUND 11 Date			VENUE UCD Bowl	KICK-OFF 15:00
Round 11	HOME	AWAY Bohemians		
ROUND 11 DATE Saturday, 29 June 2024	HOME DLR Waves	AWAY	UCD Bowl	15:00
ROUND 11 DATE Saturday, 29 June 2024 Saturday, 29 June 2024	HOME DLR Waves Galway United	AWAY Bohemians Treaty United	UCD Bowl Eamonn Deacy Park	15:00 17:00
ROUND 11 DATE Saturday, 29 June 2024 Saturday, 29 June 2024 Saturday, 29 June 2024	HOME DLR Waves Galway United Peamount United	AWAY Bohemians Treaty United Sligo Rovers	UCD Bowl Eamonn Deacy Park PRL Park	15:00 17:00 17:00
ROUND 11 DATE Saturday, 29 June 2024 Saturday, 29 June 2024 Saturday, 29 June 2024 Saturday, 29 June 2024 Saturday, 29 June 2024	HOME DLR Waves Galway United Peamount United Shamrock Rovers	AWAYBohemiansTreaty UnitedSligo RoversAthlone Town	UCD Bowl Eamonn Deacy Park PRL Park Tallaght Stadium	15:00 17:00 17:00 17:30
ROUND 11 DATE Saturday, 29 June 2024 Saturday, 29 June 2024	HOME DLR Waves Galway United Peamount United Shamrock Rovers Wexford	AWAYBohemiansTreaty UnitedSligo RoversAthlone TownCork City	UCD Bowl Eamonn Deacy Park PRL Park Tallaght Stadium Ferrycarrig Park	15:00 17:00 17:00 17:30 18:00
ROUND 11 DATE Saturday, 29 June 2024 Saturday, 29 June 2024 Saturday, 29 June 2024 Saturday, 29 June 2024 Saturday, 29 June 2024 ROUND 12 DATE	HOME DLR Waves Galway United Peamount United Shamrock Rovers	AWAYBohemiansTreaty UnitedSligo RoversAthlone Town	UCD Bowl Eamonn Deacy Park PRL Park Tallaght Stadium	15:00 17:00 17:00 17:30 18:00 KICK-OFF
ROUND 11 DATE Saturday, 29 June 2024 Saturday, 29 June 2024	HOME DLR Waves Galway United Peamount United Shamrock Rovers Wexford	AWAYBohemiansTreaty UnitedSligo RoversAthlone TownCork City	UCD Bowl Eamonn Deacy Park PRL Park Tallaght Stadium Ferrycarrig Park	15:00 17:00 17:00 17:30 18:00
ROUND 11 DATE Saturday, 29 June 2024 Saturday, 29 June 2024 Saturday, 29 June 2024 Saturday, 29 June 2024 Saturday, 29 June 2024 ROUND 12 DATE	HOME DLR Waves Galway United Peamount United Shamrock Rovers Wexford HOME	AWAY Bohemians Treaty United Sligo Rovers Athlone Town Cork City	UCD Bowl Eamonn Deacy Park PRL Park Tallaght Stadium Ferrycarrig Park VENUE	15:00 17:00 17:00 17:30 18:00 KICK-OFF
ROUND 11 DATE Saturday, 29 June 2024 Saturday, 29 June 2024 Saturday, 29 June 2024 Saturday, 29 June 2024 Saturday, 29 June 2024 ROUND 12 DATE Saturday, 6 July 2024	HOME DLR Waves Galway United Peamount United Shamrock Rovers Wexford HOME Shelbourne	AWAY Bohemians Treaty United Sligo Rovers Athlone Town Cork City	UCD Bowl Eamonn Deacy Park PRL Park Tallaght Stadium Ferrycarrig Park VENUE VENUE	 15:00 17:00 17:00 17:30 18:00 KICK-OFF 14:00
ROUND 11 DATE Saturday, 29 June 2024 Saturday, 29 June 2024 Saturday, 29 June 2024 Saturday, 29 June 2024 Saturday, 29 June 2024 ROUND 12 DATE Saturday, 6 July 2024 Saturday, 6 July 2024	HOME DLR Waves Galway United Peamount United Shamrock Rovers Wexford Wexford HOME Shelbourne Bohemians	AWAY Bohemians Treaty United Sligo Rovers Athlone Town Cork City AWAY Wexford Galway United	 UCD Bowl Eamonn Deacy Park PRL Park Tallaght Stadium Ferrycarrig Park VENUE Tolka Park Dalymount Park	 15:00 17:00 17:30 17:30 18:00 18:00 14:00 15:00

Round 13				
DATE	HOME	AWAY	VENUE	KICK-OFF
Saturday, 13 July 2024	Cork City	Bohemians	Turner's Cross	14:00
Saturday, 13 July 2024	DLR Waves	Treaty United	UCD Bowl	15:00
Saturday, 13 July 2024	Galway United	Peamount United	Eamonn Deacy Park	17:00
Saturday, 13 July 2024	Wexford	Athlone Town	Ferrycarrig Park	18:00
Saturday, 13 July 2024	Sligo Rovers	Shelbourne	The Showgrounds	19:00

WOMEN'S ALL-ISLAND CUP - SEMI-FINALS - SATURDAY, 20 JULY

ROUND 14				
DATE	HOME	AWAY	VENUE	KICK-OFF
Saturday, 27 July 2024	Shelbourne	DLR Waves	Tolka Park	14:00
Saturday, 27 July 2024	Bohemians	Sligo Rovers	Dalymount Park	15:00
Saturday, 27 July 2024	Peamount United	Athlone Town	PRL Park	17:00
Saturday, 27 July 2024	Treaty United	Wexford	Markets Field	17:00
Saturday, 27 July 2024	Shamrock Rovers	Cork City	Tallaght Stadium	17:30

SPORTS DIRECT WOMEN'S FAI CUP - FIRST ROUND - WEEK-ENDING 4 AUGUST 2024

Round 15				
DATE	HOME	AWAY	VENUE	Kick-off
Saturday, 10 August 2024	Cork City	Shelbourne	Turner's Cross	14:00
Saturday, 10 August 2024	DLR Waves	Peamount United	UCD Bowl	15:00
Saturday, 10 August 2024	Galway United	Shamrock Rovers	Eamonn Deacy Park	17:00
Saturday, 10 August 2024	Treaty United	Bohemians	Markets Field	17:00
Saturday, 10 August 2024	Athlone Town	Sligo Rovers	Athlone Town Stadium	19:30

ROUND 16

DATE	HOME	AWAY	VENUE	KICK-OFF
Saturday, 17 August 2024	Cork City	Galway United	Turner's Cross	14:00
Saturday, 17 August 2024	Shelbourne	Athlone Town	Tolka Park	14:00
Saturday, 17 August 2024	Shamrock Rovers	DLR Waves	Tallaght Stadium	17:30
Saturday, 17 August 2024	Wexford	Peamount United	Ferrycarrig Park	18:00
Saturday, 17 August 2024	Sligo Rovers	Treaty United	The Showgrounds	19:00

WOMEN'S ALL-ISLAND CUP - FINAL - SATURDAY, 17 AUGUST 2024

SPORTS DIRECT WOMEN'S FAI CUP - QUARTER-FINALS - WEEK-ENDING 25 AUGUST 2024

Round 17				
DATE	HOME	AWAY	VENUE	KICK-OFF
Saturday, 31 August 2024	Bohemians	Shelbourne	Dalymount Park	15:00
Saturday, 31 August 2024	DLR Waves	Wexford	UCD Bowl	15:00
Saturday, 31 August 2024	Galway United	Sligo Rovers	Eamonn Deacy Park	17:00
Saturday, 31 August 2024	Peamount United	Shamrock Rovers	PRL Park	17:00
Saturday, 31 August 2024	Treaty United	Cork City	Markets Field	17:00

•

1831.11

Round 18				
DATE	HOME	AWAY	VENUE	KICK-OFF
Saturday, 7 September 2024	Shelbourne	Treaty United	Tolka Park	14:00
Saturday, 7 September 2024	Shamrock Rovers	Bohemians	Tallaght Stadium	17:30
Saturday, 7 September 2024	Wexford	Galway United	Ferrycarrig Park	18:00
Saturday, 7 September 2024	Sligo Rovers	DLR Waves	The Showgrounds	19:00
Saturday, 7 September 2024	Athlone Town	Cork City	Athlone Town Stadium	19:30
Round 19				
DATE	HOME	AWAY	VENUE	KICK-OFF
Saturday, 14 September 2024	Cork City	Wexford	Turner's Cross	14:00
Saturday, 14 September 2024	DLR Waves	Galway United	UCD Bowl	15:00
Saturday, 14 September 2024	Peamount United	Bohemians	PRL Park	17:00
Saturday, 14 September 2024	Treaty United	Athlone Town	Markets Field	17:00
Saturday, 14 September 2024	Shamrock Rovers	Sligo Rovers	Tallaght Stadium	17:30

State of

SPORTS DIRECT WOMEN'S FAI CUP - SEMI-FINALS - WEEK-ENDING 22 SEPTEMBER 2024

ROUND 20				
DATE	HOME	AWAY	VENUE	KICK-OFF
Saturday, 28 September 2024	Bohemians	Wexford	Dalymount Park	15:00
Saturday, 28 September 2024	DLR Waves	Cork City	UCD Bowl	15:00
Saturday, 28 September 2024	Galway United	Shelbourne	Eamonn Deacy Park	17:00
Saturday, 28 September 2024	Sligo Rovers	Peamount United	The Showgrounds	19:00
Saturday, 28 September 2024	Athlone Town	Shamrock Rovers	Athlone Town Stadium	19:30

ROUND 21				
DATE	HOME	AWAY	VENUE	KICK-OFF
Saturday, 5 October 2024	Cork City	Sligo Rovers	Turner's Cross	14:00
Saturday, 5 October 2024	Shelbourne	Peamount United	Tolka Park	14:00
Saturday, 5 October 2024	Treaty United	Galway United	Markets Field	17:00
Saturday, 5 October 2024	Wexford	Shamrock Rovers	Ferrycarrig Park	18:00
Saturday, 5 October 2024	Athlone Town	Bohemians	Athlone Town Stadium	19:30

ROUND 22				
DATE	HOME	AWAY	VENUE	KICK-OFF
Saturday, 12 October 2024	Bohemians	DLR Waves	Dalymount Park	17:00
Saturday, 12 October 2024	Galway United	Athlone Town	Eamonn Deacy Park	17:00
Saturday, 12 October 2024	Peamount United	Treaty United	PRL Park	17:00
Saturday, 12 October 2024	Shamrock Rovers	Shelbourne	Tallaght Stadium	17:00
Saturday, 12 October 2024	Sligo Rovers	Wexford	The Showgrounds	17:00

SPORTS DIRECT WOMEN'S FAI CUP - FINAL - SUNDAY, 20 OCTOBER 2024, TALLAGHT STADIUM